Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00989 Calib. Date: 07/19/2023 Calib. No.: 00044
Certification File No.: 00990 Cert. Date: 07/19/2023 Cert. No.: 00038
Linearity File No.: 00991 Lin. Date:  07/19/2023 Lin. No.: 00038
Solution File No.: 01003 Soln, Date: 12/06/2023 Soln. No.: 00286
Sequential File No.: 01003 File Date:  12/06/2023
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC S3-0154
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  04/12/2025
Solution Control Lot: 23110 Bottle No.: 0624
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%HBAC HH:MM  Simutator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:328
Conirol 1 EC 0.100% 10:328 33.9°C *¥* TEST PASSED *##
Control 1 IR 0.100% 10:328 33.9°C *rk TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:338
Conirol 2 EC 0.099% 10:348 33.9°C ¥4+ TEST PASSED *##*
Control 2 IR 0.100% 10:348 33.9°C ##k TEST PASSED #%+%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:358
Control 3 EC 0.099% 10:358 33.9°C *+% TEST PASSED ##*
Control 3 IR 0.100% 10:358 33.9°C #rk TEST PASSED #*%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:368

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP} Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: SLATTERY First Name: SHAUNE MI: M

- _ Badge No.: 334
Signature: %5)%{ W{ ?f%"/ theg:e ° 12/06/2023




Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:

- Control Solution %:
Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
LONGPORT POLICE

00989
00990
00991
01000
01000

WET

0.100%

23110

Result
%BAC
0.000%
0.100%
0.099%
0.000%
0.098%
0.098%
0.000%
0.098%
0.099%
0.000%

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Calib. Date:
Cert. Date:
Lin, Date:
Soln, Date:
File Date:

Model No.:

Time
HH:MM
18:488
18:495
18:498
18:49S8
18:508
18:508
18:518
18:5258
18:528
18:528

07/19/2023
07/19/2023
07/19/2023
12/02/2023
12/02/2023

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator (°C)

33.9°C
33.9°C

33.9°C
33.9°C

33.8°C
33.9°C

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert, No,:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottie No.:

ARXA-0067

00044
00038
00038
00285

DDXC 83-0154
04/12/2025
0659

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

##% TEST PASSED #+*
##% TEST PASSED #+*

*+#% TEST PASSED %+
¥4k TEST PASSED ¥+

#xk TEST PASSED ##%
#xk TEST PASSED ##*

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By
Last Name: TLB

Signature: 4

First Name:

DEAN

MI: M

Badge No.: 331

Date:

12/02/2023




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Locaiion: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00989 Calib. Date: 07/19/2023 Calib. No.: 00044
Certification File No.: 00990 Cert. Date:  07/19/2023 Cert. No.: 00038
Linearity File No.: 00991 Lin, Date:  07/19/2023 Lin. No.: 00038
Solution File No.: 00999 Soln. Date: 11/06/2023 Soln. No.: 00284
Sequential File No.: 00999 File Date:  11/06/2023
Calibrating Unit: WET Medel No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC §83-0154
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  04/12/2025
Solution Control Lot: 23110 Bottle No.: 0410
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:128
Control 1 EC 0.099% 08:128 33.9°C wRE TEST PASSED #%%
Control 1 IR 0.099% 08:128 33.9°C **k TEST PASSED **k*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:138
Control 2 EC 0.099% 08:148 33.9°C *kk TEST PASSED *¥%
Control 2 IR 0.100% 08:145 33.9°C **x TEST PASSED **x*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:158
Control 3 EC 0.098% 08:158 33.9°C *k*k TEST PASSED %%
Control 3 IR 0.099% 08:155 33.9°C *4x TEST PASSED **%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:168

All tests within acceptable tolerance.,

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By+~ -

Last Name: T First Name: DEAN ML M
- Badge No.: 331

Signature: Date: 11/06/2023

¥ —




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00989 Calib. Date: 07/19/2023 Calib. No.: 00044
Certification File No.: 00990 Cert. Date: 07/19/2023 Cert. No.: 00038
Linearity File No.: 00991 Lin, Date:  07/19/2023 Lin. No.: 00038
Solution File No.: 00997 Soln. Date: 10/05/2023 Soln. No.: 00283
Sequential File No.: 00997 File Date:  10/05/2023
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.; CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC S3-0154
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  04/12/2025
Solution Control Lot: 23110 Botile No.: 0656
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s}
FBAC HH:MM  Simulator {°C) or Error{s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 05:53D
Control 1 EC 0.101% 05:54D 33.9°C **xx TEST PASSED ##%
Control 1 IR 0.101% 05:54D 33.9°C **kx TEST PASSED #%*
- Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 05:54D
Control 2 EC 0.100% 05:55D 33.9°C #¥x TEST PASSED #*#
Conirol 2 IR 0.101% 05:55D 33.9°C #¥% TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 05:56D
Control 3 EC 0.100% 05:57D 33.9°C #¥k TEST PASSED) ##*
Conirol 3 IR 0.100% 05:57D 33.9°C #xk THST PASSED ¥%#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 05:57D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the {NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

i,

Changed By:
J— First Name: DEAN MI: M
. Badge No.: 331
L Date: 10/05/2023

Last Name:

Signature: gz




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00989 Calib, Date: 07/19/2023 Calib. No.: 00044
Certification File No.: 00990 Cert. Date: 07/19/2023 Cert, No.: 00038
Linearity File No.: 00991 Lin. Date:  07/19/2023 Lin. No.: 00038
Solution File No.: 00994 Soln, Date: 09/08/2023 Soln. No.: 00282
Sequential File No.: 00994 File Date:  09/08/2023
Calibrating Unit: WET Moedel No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC $3-0154
Control Solution %2:  0.100% Expires:  04/12/2025
Solution Control Lot: 23110 Bottle No.: 0660
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
BBAC H:MM Simulator {°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:10D _
Control 1 EC 0.103% 12:11D 33.9°C *kx TEST PASSED ##:%
Control 1 IR 0.102% 12:11D 33.9°C *x% TEST PASSED ek
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:12D

" Control 2 EC 0.101% 12:13D 33.8°C *¥% TEST PASSED ##x*
Control 2 IR 0.102% 12:13D 33.9°C *#%k TEST PASSED #%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:13D
Control 3 EC 0.101% 12:14D 33.8°C ##k TEST PASSED #%:+
Control 3 IR 0.102% 12:14D 33.9°C *kx TEST PASSED #3:%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:15D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the {(NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

First Name: DEAN MI: M
Badge No.: 331
Date: 09/08/2023




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE i
Calibration File No.: 00989 Calib, Date: 07/19/2023 Calib. No.: 00044
Certification File No.: 00990 Cert. Date:  07/19/2023 Cert. No.: 00038
Linearity File No.: 00991 Lin. Date:  07/19/2023 Lin. No.: 00038
Soluticn File No.: 00993 Soln, Date: 08/17/2023 Soln. No.: 00281

. Sequential File No.: 00993 File Date:  08/17/2023
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC S3-0154
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  04/12/2025
Solution Control Lot: 23110 Bottle No.: 0414
Function Result - Time Temperature Comment(s)

BBAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 01:20D
Conirol 1 EC 0.102% 01:20D 33.9°¢C #++ TEST PASSED **¥%
Conirol 1 IR : -0,101% 01:20D 33.9°C *#+ TEST PASSED #:*#
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 01:21D
Control 2 EC 0.101% 01:22D 33.9°C *k% TEST PASSED *%#
Control 2 IR 0.101% 01:22D 33.9°C #+¥ TEST PASSED *¥#*
Ambient Ajr Blank 0.000% 01:22D
Control 3 EC 0.101% 01:23D 33.9°C ik TEST PASSED ##¥
Control 3 IR 0.101% 01:23D 33.9°C #+% TEST PASSED *#¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 01:24D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

) On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By: :

Last Name: T First Name: DEAN MI: M
Badge No.: 331

Signature: Date: 08/17/2023




State of Metn Jersey

OQFFICE OF THE ATTORMEY GENERAL

PHiLP D, MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW ARD PUBLIC SAFETY MATTHEW § PLATEKIN
Cigvernor DivisiON OF STATE POLICE Acting Attorngy General
PosT OFFICE Box 7068
SHEILAY, OLIVER WEST TRENTON, M) DBS2E-0068 COLONEL PATRICK J, CALLAHAN

L1, Cenernor {600 8E2-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl aicohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 08/18/2023
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 23110

Representétive samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatograpiiy and found to have
a mean ethy! alcohol concentration range of 0.1204 to 0,1215 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcoho! simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periadic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.JLLA.C, 13:51-3.5]
utilized by Jaw enforcement agencies in this State. The manufucturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator sofution is April 12, 2025,

As OFS Director for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and resuits documented in
this Certificate of Analysis were perforined at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on
properly functioning and calibrated instruntents and equipment. All procedures utiiized are accurate, objective, and
performed an a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their
orofessional duties and responsibilities.

Michae] Kennedy
OFS Direclor
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

S\x_ioz'n/([g ? 't cd before me this {7} day of l‘*f L , 20213,
Notdry {- =
£, 8T,
ROTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERBEY
Commieson & 801 B}?:m

“An Tnternailonally dceredited Ageney™

New deesey B Ai Byaed Oppowiniine Eaglaver
Prinend om Keovoked Fapes st Bogadabde




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00979 Calib. Date: 03/01/2023 Calib. No.: 00043
Certification File No.: 00980 Cert. Date: 03/01/2023 Cert. No.: 00037
Linearity File No.: 00981 Lin. Date: 03/01/2023 Lin. No.: 00037
Solution File No.: 00986 Soln. Date: 06/22/2023 Soln. No.: 00279

. Sequential File No.: 00986 - File Date:  06/22/2023
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC 83-0154
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  02/17/2024
Solution Control Lot; 22070 Bottle No.: 0540
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)

GBBAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 05:53D
Control 1 EC _ 0.102% 05:54D 33.9°C *kk TEST PASSED #:#
Control 1 IR 0.101% 05:54D 33.9°C ##*% TEST PASSED #**
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 05:55D
Control 2 EC 0.099% 05:55D 33.9°C k¥ TEST PASSED #**
Control 2 IR 0.097% 05:55D 33.9°C k% TEST PASSED #+*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 05:56D
Control 3 EC 0.099% 05:57D 33.9°C *¥**x TEST PASSED #+*
Control 3 IR 0.097% 05:57D 33.9°C **k* THST PASSED #***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 05:57D

All tests within acceptable tolerance,

' On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NISP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By;- - ) ")
Last Name: T BITT (\ ‘ First Name: DEAN MI: M

by Badge No.: 331
Signature; +#1 «f*-*- //—ﬁbﬁf S / Date: 06/22/2023




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00979 Calib, Date: 03/01/2023 .  Calib. No.: 00043
Certification File No,; 00980 Cert, Date: 03/01/2023 Cert. No.: 00037
Linearity File No.: 00981 Lin. Date:  03/01/2023 Lin. No.: 00037
Solution File No.: 00985 Soln. Date: 05/16/2023 Soln, No.: 00278
Sequential File No.: 00985 File Date:  05/16/2023
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC 83-0154
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  07/21/2023
Solution Control Lot: 21270 Bottle No.: 0682
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
ZBAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 07:37D
Contral 1 EC 0.101% 07:38D 33.9°C ##* TEST PASSED **:*
Control 1 IR . 0.100% 07:38D 33.9°C #**kx THST PASSED *%:*
Ambient Air Blank (.000% 07:39D

. Conirol 2 EC ' - 0.098% 07:39D 33.9°C *** TEST PASSED *x#:
Control 2 IR 0.097% 07:39D 33.9°C xkk TEST PASSED %
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 07:40D
Cortrol 3 EC o 0.098% 07:41D 33.9°C **% TEST PASSED *#*
Control 3 IR : 0.097% 07:41D 33.9°C *®kk TEST PASSED *¥#
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 07:41D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist,

Changed By:
Last Name: SLATTERY First Name: SHAUNE MI: M
Badge No.: 334

Signature: WW ﬁs 54 Date: 05/16/2023




Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Conirol 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

LONGPORT POLICE

00979

00980

00981

00984

00984

WET

0.100%

21270
Result
FBAC
0.000%
0.102%
0.100%
0.000%
0.099%
0.100%
0.000%
0.099%
0.100%
0.000%

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Calib, Date:
Cert. Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln, Date:
File Date:

Model No.:

Time
HH:MM
23:19D
23:20D
23:20D
23:21D
23:21D
23:21D
23:22D
23:23D
23:23D
23:24D

03/01/2023
03/01/2023
03/01/2023
04/13/2023
04/13/2023

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator {°C)

33.9°C
33.9°C

33.9°C
33.9°C

33.9°C
33.9°C

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

ARXA-0067

00043
00037
00037
00277

DDXC 83-0154
07/21/2023
0271

Comment(s)
or Error{s)

4% TEST PASSED #+x
#bx TEST PASSED %%

##% TEST PASSED
ok TEST PASSED #+

4% TEST PASSED *x%
#4# TEST PASSED ###

, On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP} Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:

Last Name: SLATTERY..

Signature: W

Motz

First Name:

Ay T 33Y

SHAUNE

AT

/

MI: M

Badge No.: 334

Date:

04/13/2023



Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKI11-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00979 Calib. Date: 03/01/2023 Calib. No.: 00043
Certification File No.: 00980 Cert, Date; 03/01/2023 Cert. No.: 00037
Linearity File No.: 00981 Lin. Date:  03/01/2023 Lin. No.: 00037
Solution File No.: 00983 Soln. Date: 03/12/2023 Soln. No.: 00276
Sequential File No.: 00983 File Date:  03/12/2023
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC $3-0154
Control Solution %:;  0.100% Expires:  07/21/2023
Solution Control Lot: 21270 Bottle No.: 0160
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 19:1558
Control 1 EC 0.101% 19:168 33.9°C #¥% TEST PASSED %%
Control 1 1R 0.101% 19:16S 33.9°C ##¥% TEST PASSED #x*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 19:168
Control 2 EC 0.099% 19:178 33.9°C **% TEST PASSED ##%%
Control 2 IR 0.100% 19:178 33.9°C #ik TEST PASSED #*%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 19:18S
Control 3 EC 0.100% 19:198 33.9°C *x% TEST PASSED ##%%
Control 3 IR . 0.100% 19:198 33.9°C **% TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 19:198

All tests within acceptiable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: SLATTERY First Name: SHAUNE MI: M

TR Badge No.: 334
Signature: W Wﬂﬁsz #534 thfze ° 03/12/2023




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00970 Calib. Date: 09/29/2022 Calib. No.: 00042
Certification File No.: 00971 Cert, Date: 09/29/2022 Cert. No.: 00036
Linearity File No.; 00972 Lin. Date:  09/29/2022 Lin. No.: 00036
Solution File No.: 00978 Soln. Date: 02/13/2023 Soln. No.: 00274
Sequential File No.: 00978 File Date:  02/13/2023
Calibrating Unit: WET Medel No.: CU-34 Serial No,: DDXC §83-0135
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  07/21/2023
Solution Control Lot: 21270 Bottle No.: 0161
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 17:33S
Control 1 EC 0.099% 17:348 33.9°C *4* TEST PASSED *%%
Control 1 IR 0.099% 17:348 33.9°C *4% TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 17:358
Control 2 EC 0,098% 17:358 33.9°C *+*x TEST PASSED ##%
Control 2 IR 0.098% 17:358 33.9°C *** TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 17:368
Control 3 EC 0.098% 17:378 33.9°C *** TEST PASSED ##%*
Control 3 IR 0.099% 17:378 33.9°C *ix TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 17:388

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NISP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: SLATTERY First Name: SHAUNE MI: M

I . : Badge No.: 334
Signature: %}’W Waf '*4354 Date: 02/13/2023




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serjal No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00970 Calib. Date; 09/29/2022 Calib. No.: 00042
Certification Fife No.: 00971 Cert. Date: 09/29/2022 Cert. No.: 00036
Linearity File No.: 00972 Lin. Date: 09/29/2022 Lin. No.: 00036
Solution File No.: 00977 Soln. Date: 01/05/2023 Soln. No.: 00273
Sequential File No.: 00977 File Date:  01/05/2023
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC 83-0135
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  07/21/2023
Solution Control Lot: 21270 Bottle No.; 0329
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:258
Control 1 EC 0.100% 15:258 33.9°C #x% TEST PASSED #k
Control 1 IR 0.099% 15:258 33.9°C ¥k TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:26S
Control 2 EC 0.099% 15:278 33.9°C ##% TEST PASSED #kx
Control 2 IR 0.100% 15:278 33.9°C ¥¥% THST PASSED **%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:278
Control 3 EC 0.100% 15:288 33.9°C #%% THST PASSED %k
Control 3 IR 0.100% 15:288 33.9°C #¥% THST PASSED **%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:298

All tests within acceptable tolerance,

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:

Last Name: SLATTERY First Name: SHAUNE MI: M
/ Badge No.: 334

Signature: T“E 5 ng' Date: 01/05/2023

o




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Aleotest 7110 MKII1-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00970 Calib. Date; 09/29/2022 Calib. No.: 00042
Certification File No.: 00971 Cert, Date: 09/29/2022 Cert. No.: 00036
Linearity File No.: 00972 Lin. Date: 09/29/2022 Lin. No.; 00036
Solution File No.: 00976 Soln. Date: 01/04/2023 Soln. No.: 00272
Sequential File No.: 00976 File Date:  01/04/2023
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC S3-0135
Control Solution %:  0.100% ' Expires:  07/21/2023
Solution Control Lot: 21270 Bottle No.: 0622
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
9%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or BError(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:468
Control 1 EC 0.101% 08:478 33.9°C ***k TEST PASSED #eick
Control 1 IR 0,100% 08:478 33,9°C *** TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:488
Control 2 EC 0.099% 08:485 33.9°C *4xk TEST PASSED k¥
Control 2 IR 0.,101% 08:488 33.9°C *** TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:498
Control 3 EC 0.100% 08:508 33.9°C *4k TEST PASSED %
Control 3 IR 0.1009% " 08:508 33.9°C *4% TEST PASSED s
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:518

All tests within acceptable tolerance,

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the {NJISP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: SLATTERY First Name: SHAUNE MI: M

_ i , Badge No.: 334
Signature: y 2. Date: 01/04/2023
Y/ m@ #3304




